REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Kossuth

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Kossuth County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Algona

FY

2015

County Conservation

Tietz Park expansion
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

25

$79,800
$79,800

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$4,295
$5,785
$3,976
$6,695
$4,598
$4,643
$6,759
$2,795
$4,680
$183
$109
$6,782
$4,015
$3,998
$6,705
$4,156
$7,007
$4,073
$6,901
$5,660
$9,627
$6,572
$11,130
$10,858
$6,383
$5,559
$9,148



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Algona

FY

2002

Camp Algona

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY
FY

1990
2013

lowa prairie storefront
Organizing and preserving historical documents

Recipient: Sullivan Building Foundation, Algona

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1999
2000
2008
2009
2013

Algona Land and Loan Office restoration
Algona Land and Loan Office restoration
HVAC system & interior restoration
Restore base terra cotta

Algona Land and Loan Office restoration
Retrieve nine art glass windows

Total:

26

$4,376
$7,362
$6,893
$4,067
$4,928
$9,848
$9,653
$4,834
$4,863
$9,684
$5,001
$9,711
$7,296
$3,728
$3,062
$6,125
$3,676
$7,421
$3,672
$7,291
$3,246
$7,157
$3,299
$7,168
$3,661
$7,776
$3,384
$7,588
$378,849

$13,000

$30,000
$5,000

$16,550
$15,455
$18,458
$52,604
$59,817
$50,000
$260,884



Land Management

Recipient: Ambrose A. Call State Park

FY

1990

Campground electrical

Recipient: Goose Lake Wetland Complex

FY

Open Space

2021

Savanna TSI
Total:

Recipient: AA Call State Park

FY
FY
FY

2007
2012
2019

Well house replacement
Historic cabin restoration

Replace logs, stain and seal, replace room

Recipient: lowa Lake Marsh

FY

1992

Carl & Margaret Carloson tract

Recipient: Kossuth County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

27

$3,171

$4,000
$7,171

$15,734
$43,321
$130,616

$149,595

$1,250
$1,282
$1,248
$1,080
$1,062
$1,122
$1,252
$1,348
$1,420
$1,516
$1,368
$1,248
$1,296
$1,296
$1,404
$1,394
$1,548
$1,858
$1,722
$1,726
$1,706
$2,262
$2,374
$2,632
$2,400
$2,550
$2,734
$2,734



FY
FY
FY
FY

2022
2023
2024
2025

Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY
FY

1991
1995
1996

Native plantings- Algona shop
Native plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy
Seed- Algona maintenance

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

28

$2,802
$2,886
$3,050
$3,172
$398,008

$3,142
$1,801
$394

$5,336

$13,095
$1,790
$7,322
$1,243
$5,711
$543
$1,066
$1,155
$3,073
$3,794
$982
$630
$156
$1,192
$4,716
$1,607
$1,044
$3,368
$1,487
$2,236
$1,350
$7,660
$688
$1,992
$7,968
$1,985
$7,940
$2,010
$8,041
$2,457



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,370
$3,576
$12,878
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$4,864
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$32,649
$2,591
$62,445
$2,831
$398,189

Total REAP Allocations in Kossuth County: $1,528,237

29



	REAP Projects by County
	Cerro Gordo County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Floyd County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Franklin County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Hancock County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Kossuth County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Mitchell County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Winnebago County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Worth County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





