

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 2

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Kossuth



## Kossuth County

### City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Algona

FY	2015	Tietz Park expansion	\$79,800
		Total:	\$79,800

### County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,295
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,976
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,598
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,643
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,795
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$109
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,015
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,998
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,156
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,073
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,660
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,572
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,383
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,559
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148

FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,376
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,067
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,928
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,834
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,863
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,001
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,728
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,062
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,676
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,672
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,246
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,299
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,661
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,384
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$378,849

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Algona

FY	2002	Camp Algona	\$13,000
----	------	-------------	----------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1990	Iowa prairie storefront	\$30,000
FY	2013	Organizing and preserving historical documents	\$5,000

Recipient: Sullivan Building Foundation, Algona

FY	1997	Algona Land and Loan Office restoration	\$16,550
FY	1999	Algona Land and Loan Office restoration	\$15,455
FY	2000	HVAC system & interior restoration	\$18,458
FY	2008	Restore base terra cotta	\$52,604
FY	2009	Algona Land and Loan Office restoration	\$59,817
FY	2013	Retrieve nine art glass windows	\$50,000
		Total:	\$260,884

Land Management

Recipient: Ambrose A. Call State Park

FY	1990	Campground electrical	\$3,171
----	------	-----------------------	---------

Recipient: Goose Lake Wetland Complex

FY	2021	Savanna TSI	\$4,000
----	------	-------------	---------

		Total:	\$7,171
--	--	--------	---------

Open Space

Recipient: AA Call State Park

FY	2007	Well house replacement	\$15,734
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	2012	Historic cabin restoration	\$43,321
----	------	----------------------------	----------

FY	2019	Replace logs, stain and seal, replace room	\$130,616
----	------	--	-----------

Recipient: Iowa Lake Marsh

FY	1992	Carl & Margaret Carloson tract	\$149,595
----	------	--------------------------------	-----------

Recipient: Kossuth County Treasurer

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,250
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,282
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,248
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,080
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,062
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,122
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,252
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,348
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,420
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,516
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,368
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,248
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,296
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,296
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,404
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,394
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,548
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,858
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,722
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,726
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,706
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,262
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,374
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,632
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,400
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,550
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,734
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,734
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,802
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,886
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,050
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,172
		Total:	\$398,008

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1991	Native plantings- Algona shop	\$3,142
FY	1995	Native plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy	\$1,801
FY	1996	Seed- Algona maintenance	\$394
		Total:	\$5,336

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$13,095
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$1,790
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,322
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,243
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,711
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$543
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,066
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,155
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,073
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$3,794
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$982
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$630
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$156
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,192
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$4,716
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,607
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,044
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$3,368
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,487
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$2,236
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,350
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$7,660
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$688
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457

FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$12,878
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,864
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$32,649
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$62,445
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$398,189

Total REAP Allocations in Kossuth County: \$1,528,237
---